
Ain't	misbehavin'

Andy	Razaf,	Fats	Waller	(1929)

9

5

21

17

13





 









 











 





 















 






























 

























  

 



















 
















































































 











 













 

























 



 





3200

When

the
ly

all

my

201x 455x

test.

2100

in'
realyou

201x

345x 344x

4544

rest,
way,

a

flirt
I know

the

3524

care
rage

x010

With

353x

my

youall
the

345x

x010Here

say.

is
That’swhy

1224

x010

to

2434

onebird with

can

5

343x

5657

self

stand

con

565x

5558

122x

2323

to

trol;
my con

Dit

science

353x 7

4544

8

ne

it

1010101010

ver

6560

sleeps;

So

3524

6x57

way

Sure
I
was
know

4544

7988

My
And

all

4545

you

6768

love
made

a
who

luck
I love

y
for
sent

3535

day,
best,

2x33

201x

1323

7988

giv
mine

down

you
was

you’re

a

fate

en,

Thumbs

cage.

rare,
age

When

7978

heartand
lone

3524

x010 3524

le
is

where.

for

5

fick
man

a
of

soul;
keeps,

some

4544

4555

it’s

Hap

x010

3435

Your

py

34450

Tho’
type

sidein

4545

3443

3324

3324

3324

3324

2

32

2

FC7

C9sus4

G9 C13Gm7A♭7

F

C9

C7(♯5)

C13(add9)

F

C9(♯5)

Amaj

C♯7

G9

C♯7

C7(♯5)

F

F♯maj7

F♯maj7 D♯m7 F♯maj7

D♯m7

D♯m7

A7(♭9♯5)G♯ο7

F

Am7

Bm7(♭5) E7(♭9)

F

AmajDm7

F

B♭6 B♭m(maj7)F♯ο7

E13(add9)F6

D♯m7F♯maj7F C♯7

A7

Gm7

D9

C13F

C♯7





©www.artlevine.com



Ain't	misbehavin'

25

42

31

28

38

35














 





















 













  

























 



















 
















 






















 









 
































































 































 













  



 





































 

















I

8

353x

I'm

love

10

know

do

1323

ner

I for

in'

2323cer

201x

hav

Hor

No

be

Jack

mis

What

tain

353x

7889

vin'

But

where

sa love3435

no

with6768to walk

my

go

for

10

The

Like

one

4545

I

79108

care?

one oneNo

2x33

I'mthrough

to

353x

2x33

2323talk selfwith myby

vin'with 6768flirt

353x 4545

hain' 1323It's 10101010justyou

All

241x

201x

bemisAin'tin'

I'm

10101010

sa

I'm

7888

In

hap

10

of

py

vin'

Ain't

201x

3435

7

my

0100

thinkI'm

for you

you

the

shelf

10

the

8

on

cor

201x

ner

6560

7778

Don't

6560 7

love

320x

2020

121x

31004210

310x

2

2

1 2

B♭m(maj7)

Am7

Em7(♭5)

D7

A7(♭9)

G9

C9

Gm7C13(♭9)

F♯ο7

Gm7

B♭9

F♯ο7

F

F

Dm

A♭7

G♯ο7

D7(♭5)G7

A7(♭9♯5)

F

B♭6

Am7

B♭9Gm7 Fmaj7C9

G♯ο7

A7(♭9♯5)

B♭m(maj7)

Gm7

B♭6

A7

F

A♭7













2



Ain't	misbehavin'

49

59

45

52

55



















 




































 



 













 







 




 































 





 






 




























 

















 





 



late

sa

a eight

I'm

stay

vin'

2x33

home

99810

go

I'm sa

Just

Your

353x

4545

care

810910

to

be

353x

ha

I'm

love

kis me

3435

lieveses

my

1323

10101010

343x

you.

me ha formy

4557 4210

201x

Ain't

Be

misand

5665

worth forin'79810are

bout

Ain't 1323

3433

wait

for

vin'

mis

201x

6768

di

201x

vin'

5558

you.

don't

6560

bera

I Don't

you,

o

8

myvin'

353x

7

3435love

2323out

5656 3443 31104210

67685558

991010

5330 53204555

D7(♭9)

G13(add9)

F♯ο7

D7(♭9)

Gm7

Gm7

A7(♭9♯5)

C7(♯5)

B♭6

Gm7

F

C6

A♭7B♭m(maj7)

Am7(♭5)

Am7

E♭7

F C9

C9

Fmaj

F

F69

F

Gm9(♭5)/D♭

C7

G♯ο7

B♭m6

D7(♯5)

G9

Dm11 G9

A♭7

C7

G9
21













3


